

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3272 OF 2023

Padmakar Baburao Bhosale And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3268 OF 2023

Suvarna Ramesh Kolekar ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1071 OF 2022

Dnyaneshwar Balaso Pawar And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2022

Jyoti Jagaji Tambe And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3271 OF 2023

Deepali Suresh Ingale ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3269 OF 2023

Devidas Dattatraya Tambe And Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3270 OF 2023

Shrikant Govind Gund And Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2158 OF 2022

Janabai Sudam Minde And Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Dilip Bodake, for Petitioners in all Petitions.  
Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in all Petitions.  
Mr. Avinash B. Avhad for Respondent No. 5

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 22 FEBRUARY 2024**

**P.C.:**

. The learned counsel for the parties state that the Petitioners and Respondent - Management have arrived at consent terms and they pray that the Petitions be disposed of in terms of consent terms.

The learned AGP points out that these consent terms are signed only by the Petitioners and the Management and therefore, nothing what is stated in the consent terms would be taken as binding on State, to which learned counsel for the Petitioners and learned counsel for the Respondent - Management agree.

2. Stand over to **29 February 2024** under the caption “Filing Consent Terms”.
3. The Registrar (Judicial-II) will depute an officer to examine the consent terms as to whether they are in order of all procedural compliances such as signature, identity etc.

( M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

( NITIN JAMDAR, J.)