

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3272 OF 2023

Padmakar Baburao Bhosale And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3268 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1071 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3271 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3269 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3270 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2158 OF 2022

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Avinash Avhad for the Respondent No.2

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 29 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C. :

. Pursuant to our earlier order dated 22 February 2024, the Registrar (Judicial) had deputed the Deputy Registrar to examine the

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.03.01
10:56:12 +0530

Consent Terms. A report is submitted. There are certain queries raised. The learned counsel for the Petitioners is not present. The learned counsel for the Respondent/Management seeks time to go through the report.

2. The Petitioners will carry out necessary compliance or file a pursis/affidavit explaining the queries raised.

3. Stand over to **14 March 2024** 'for filing Consent Terms'.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)