

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3272 OF 2023

Padmakar Baburao Bhosale And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Principal And.RESPONDENT  
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3270 OF 2023

Shrikant Govind Gund And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Principal ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2022

Jyoti Jagaji Tambe And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Education Dept Thr.ItsRESPONDENT  
Principal Secretary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3268 OF 2023

Suvarna Ramesh Kolekar ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Education Dept...RESPONDENT  
And Ors



**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

**DATE : 14th March, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 21/03/2024

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**