

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3272 OF 2023

Padmakar Baburao Bhosale And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1071 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3269 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3270 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2158 OF 2022**

Mr. Dilip Bodake for the Petitioners in all Petitions.
Mr. Sahil Gule h/f. Mr. Avinash B. Avhad for Respondent No.5.
Ms R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/3272/2023 and in
WP/3270/2023
Ms N. M. Mehra, AGP for respondent-state in WP/1071/2022
Mr. N. M. Mali, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/1052/2022
Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/3269/2023
Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/2158/2022

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 20 JUNE 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that Petitioners have given a proposal for settlement.
2. Stand over to **12 August 2024**.
3. In case the settlement takes place, liberty to apply for early date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)