

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3272 OF 2023

Padmakar Baburao Bhosale and Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

...

Sr. Adv. Mr. Narendra Bandiwadekar a/w Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar a/w Rajendra Khaire a/w Mr. Aniket Phapale i/b Ms. Ashwini N. Bandiwadekar for the Petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the State.

Mr. Sahil Gule i/b Avinash Avhad for Respondent No.5.

...

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.
DATED : 10th JANUARY, 2025

P.C:-

1. Mr. Bandiwadekar, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners, seeks leave to delete the Petitioners at Sr. Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 in Writ Petition No.3272 of 2023, on the ground that the said Petitioners have resolved the dispute with the Management by filing the consent terms.

2. Mr. Bandiwadekar has placed on record the praecipe dated 2nd January 2025, the same is taken on record and

marked 'X' for identification.

3. On the request of Mr. Bandiwadekar, leave is granted to delete the Petitioner Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 from the array of the Petitioners.

4. Amendment to be carried out within seven days from today.

5. Since the petition would continue with reference to the other Petitioners, Management and the Government are granted time of four weeks to file their reply.

6. List this Writ Petition after six weeks.

7. The praecipe is disposed off.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)