

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1035 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 2640 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3268 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1071 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3272 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 32424 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3272 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2158 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3270 OF 2023

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.3269 OF 2023

Shivaji Bapurao Taranage

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

...Respondents

Mr Narendra V Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate with Mr Vinayak R Kumbhar, Mr Rajendra B Khaire, Mr Aniket S Phapale i/by Ms Ashwini N Bandiwadekar, for the Petitioners in all the Writ Petitions except WP No.3268 of 2023.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.12.04
10:32:40 +0530

Mr Sachin Gawade i/by Mr Avinash Avhad, for Respondent No.5.
Ms RA Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/1035/22.
Ms NM Mehra, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WPST/2640/22.
Ms Reena A Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent-State in
WP/3270/23.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 2ND DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr Gawade, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 5, three weeks' time is granted as a last chance to file Reply by serving advance copy on the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners, with liberty to the Petitioner to file Rejoinder, if necessary.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3270 OF 2023:

2. Mr Bandiwadekar, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Petitioner submits on oral instructions that he seeks leave of this Court to delete the names of Petitioners Nos. 5 and 10 from the array of the parties.

3. Since the prayer is not opposed by the learned counsel for the Respondents, we grant leave to delete the names of Petitioners Nos. 5 and 10 from the array of parties.

4. Amendment to be carried out forthwith, without need of reverification.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)